Application date 01/01/2010
3
Autotrol Valves
	 255 ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  5
	 Performa .............................................................................................................................................................................................................  6
	 Performa Cv .....................................................................................................................................................................................................  7
	 Magnum ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................  8
Ordering information

255 Valves with 400 Series Controllers
255 Valves with 400 Series Controllers
Ordering example 255 44i A B 10 ST 118 EN L5 7R EW1
Valve Body
255
Timer
44i: Time Clock 440i Timer
46i: Electronic Volumetric 460i Timer
45iHV: Impulse 450i High Voltage (24VAC)
Refill Flow Control
A: 1 to 10 LBS (0.5 to 5 kg)
B: 3 to 19 LBS (1.5 to 9 kg)
Injector
A: Up to 24 l of resin
B: Up to 49 l of resin
C: Up to 74 l of resin
D: Up to 100 l of resin
Backwash Flow Control
07: for 7" Vessel ø Softener
08: for 8" Vessel ø Softener
09: for 9" Vessel ø Softener
10: for 10" Vessel ø Softener
12: for 12" Vessel ø Softener
13: for 13" Vessel ø Softener
14: for 14" Vessel ø Softener
Camshaft
ST: Standard (up to 60 l of resin)
XS: Extra Salt
LR: Long Rinse
WS: Water Saving
Timer Regeneration Length
118: 118 min (standard)
90: 90 min (up to 42 l of resin)
59: 59 min (up to 17 l of resin)
Language
FR: French (440i and 450i only)
SP: Spanish (440i and 450i only)
DE: German (440i and 450i only)
IT: Italian (440i and 450i only)
EN: English
SYM : Symbols (460i only)
Power
L5: 12VAC 50 Hz (440i and 460i only)
L6: 12VAC 60 Hz (440i and 460i only)
M2: 230VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
M5: 24VAC 60 Hz (450i only)
M6: 24VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
Day Wheel
(440i only, leave blank for 460i and 450i)
7R: 7 days
6R: 6 days
Transformer
EW1: 12 VAC European Plug (440i-460i)
BW1: 12 VAC British Plug (440i-460i)
NO: None (for 450i HV)
• �255/400 Series Valves will be supplied with Aircheck Kit and standard 400 Series black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �255 with 460i controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to
Spare Parts List.
• �255 with 440i controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to
Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �440i and 460i controllers are supplied in 12VAC 50 Hz as standard. 450i are supplied in 24V or 230 VAC 50 Hz without transformers.
13
255 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14
Injector Flow control E F G H J K L L
Refill Flow control 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33
Backwash Flow control # 6 # 7 # 8 # 9 # 10 # 12 # 13 # 14
255 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Ordering example 255 742 8" EU
Valve Body
255
Timer
740: Electronic Time Clock 740 Timer
760: Electronic Volumetric 760 Timer
742: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
762: Electronic Volumetric 762 Timer
764TW: Electronic Volumetric 764 twin Timer
764L: Electronic Volumetric 764 single or multi single Timer
Vessel Diameter
6": 6" vessel ø Softener (Inj E, refill .33, BW #6)
7": 7" vessel ø Softener (Inj F, refill .33, BW #7)
8": 8" vessel ø Softener (Inj G, refill .33, BW #8)
9": 9" vessel ø Softener (Inj H, refill .33, BW #9)
10": 10" vessel ø Softener (Inj J, refill .33, BW #10)
12": 12" vessel ø Softener (Inj K, refill .33, BW #12)
13": 13" vessel ø Softener (Inj L, refill .33, BW #13)
14": 14" vessel ø Softener (Inj L, refill .33, BW #14)
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �255/Logix Valves will be supplied with Aircheck Kit and standard Logix black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately from the
valve.
• �255 with 760 and 762 controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report
to Spare Parts List.
• �255 with 740 and 742 controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers with 255 valves are supplied with English Overlay (Softener, with check salt led) as standard. If another language or mode is required, overlays
have to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Chlorine Generator & Check Salt Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List.
14
268 Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
268 Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
Ordering example 268 46i B C 12 ST 118 LE L5 7R EW1
Valve Body
268
Timer
44i: Time Clock 440i Timer
46i: Volumetric 460i Timer
45i: Impulse 450i High Voltage (24VAC)
Refill Flow Control
A: 1 to 10 LBS (0.5 to 5 kg) for 440i,
460i, 450i
B: 3 to 19 LBS (1.5 to 9 kg) for 440i,
460i, 450i
Injector
A: Up to 24 l of resin
B: Up to 49 l of resin
C: Up to 74 l of resin
D: Up to 100 l of resin
Backwash Flow Control
07: for 7" Vessel ø Softener
08: for 8" Vessel ø Softener
09: for 9" Vessel ø Softener
10: for 10" Vessel ø Softener
12: for 12" Vessel ø Softener
13: for 13" Vessel ø Softener
14: for 14" Vessel ø Softener
Camshaft
ST: Standard (up to 60 l of resin)
LR: Long Rinse
XS: Extra Salt
Timer Regeneration Length
118: 118 min (standard)
90: 90 min
59: 59 min
Language
FR: French (440i and 450i only)
SP: Spanish (440i and 450i only)
DE: German (440i and 450i only)
IT: Italian (440i and 450i only)
EN: English
SYM : Symbols (460i only)
Power
L5: 12VAC 50 Hz (440i and 460i only)
L6: 12VAC 60 Hz (440i and 460i only)
M2: 230VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
M5: 24VAC 60 Hz (450i only)
M6: 24VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
Day Wheel
(440i only, leave blank for 460i and 450i)
7R: 7 days
6R : 6 days
Transformer
EW1: 12VAC European Plug (440i-460i)
BW1: 12VAC British Plug (440i-460i)
NO: None (for 450i HV)
• �268/400 Series Valves will be with standard 400 Series black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �268 with 460i controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to
Spare Parts List.
• �268 with 440i or 450i controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �440i and 460i controllers are supplied in 12VAC 50 Hz as standard. 450i are supplied in 24V or 230 VAC 50 Hz without transformers.
15
263 Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
263 Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
Ordering example 263 44i 13 LE L5 7R 118 EW1
Valve Body
263
Timer
44i: Time Clock 440i Timer
45i: Impulse 450i High Voltage (24VAC)
Backwash Flow Control
00: �Cap Only (External Drain Line Flow
Control required)
07: Internal, 1.2 gpm (4.5 l/min)
08: Internal, 1.6 gpm (6.1 l/min)
09: Internal, 2.0 gpm (7.6 l/min)
10: Internal, 2.5 gpm (9.5 l/min)
12: Internal, 3.5 gpm (13.2 l/min)
13: Internal, 4.1 gpm (15.5 l/min)
14: Internal, 4.8 gpm (18.2 l/min)
Language
FR: French
SP: Spanish
DE: German
IT: Italian
EN: English
Power
L5: 12VAC 50 Hz (440i and 460i only)
L6: 12 VAC 60 Hz (440i and 460i only)
M2: 230 VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
M5: 24 VAC 60 Hz (450i only)
M6: 24 VAC 50 Hz (450i only)
Day Wheel
(440i only, leave blank for 450i)
7R: 7 days
6R : 6 days
Timer Regeneration Length
118: 118 min (standard)
90: 90 min
59: 59 min
Transformer
EW1: 12 VAC European Plug (440i-460i)
BW1: 12 VAC British Plug (440i-460i)
NO: None (for 450i HV)
• �263/400 Series Valves will be supplied with standard 400 Series black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �263 with 440i controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report
to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �440i and 460i controllers are supplied in 12VAC 50 Hz as standard. 450i are supplied in 24V or 230VAC 50 Hz without transformers.
16
268FA Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
268FA Performa Valves with 400 Series Controllers
Ordering example 268FA 44i C 12 LE 7R 118 EW1
Valve Body
268FA
Timer
44i: Time Clock 440i Timer
Injector
A: Injector A
B: Injector B
C: Injector C
D: Injector D
Backwash Flow Control
00: �Cap Only (External Drain Line Flow
Control required)
07: Internal, 1.2 gpm (4.5 l/min)
08: Internal, 1.6 gpm (6.1 l/min)
09: Internal, 2.0 gpm (7.6 l/min)
10: Internal, 2.5 gpm (9.5 l/min)
12: Internal, 3.5 gpm (13.2 l/min)
13: Internal, 4.1 gpm (15.5 l/min)
14: Internal, 4.8 gpm (18.2 l/min)
Language
FR: French
SP: Spanish
DE: German
IT: Italian
EN: English
Day Wheel
7R: 7 days
Timer Regeneration Length
118 : 118 min (standard)
Transformer
EW1: 12 VAC European Plug (440i-460i)
BW1 : 12 VAC British Plug (440i-460i)
• �268FA/400 Series Valves will be with standard 400 Series black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �268FA with 440i controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �440i and 460i Series controllers are supplied in 12VAC 50 Hz as standard.
17268 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
268 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14
Injector Flow control E F G H J K L L
Refill Flow control 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33
Backwash Flow control # 6 # 7 # 8 # 9 # 10 # 12 # 13 # 14
Ordering example 268 762 12" EU
Valve Body
268
Timer
740: Electronic Time Clock 740 Timer
760: Electronic Volumetric 760 Timer
742: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
762: Electronic Volumetric 762 Timer
Vessel Diameter
6": 6" vessel ø Softener (Inj E, refill .33, BW #6)
7": 7" vessel ø Softener (Inj F, refill .33, BW #7)
8": 8" vessel ø Softener (Inj G, refill .33, BW #8)
9": 9" vessel ø Softener (Inj H, refill .33, BW #9)
10": 10" vessel ø Softener (Inj J, refill .33, BW #10)
12": 12" vessel ø Softener (Inj K, refill .33, BW #12)
13": 13" vessel ø Softener (Inj L, refill .33, BW #13)
14": 14" vessel ø Softener (Inj L, refill .33, BW #14)
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �268/Logix Valves will be supplied with standard Logix black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �268 with 760 and 762 controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �268 with 740 and 742 controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers with 268 valves are supplied with English Overlay (Softener, with check salt led) as standard. If another language is required, overlays have to
be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Chlorine Generator & Check Salt Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List.
18
263 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13-14 16 18 21-24
Injector Flow control E F G H J K L M N R
Refill Flow control Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug
Backwash Flow control To be ordered separately from the valve
Backwash Flow Control selection Chart (Spare Parts List for the reference you need)
Tank Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 16 18 21 24
Backwash @ 8 gpm/sqft
(19.6 m/h) (1)
1.6
gpm
2
gpm
2.5
gpm
3.5
gpm
4.1
gpm
6
gpm
7
gpm
8
gpm
10
gpm
12
gpm
15
gpm
20
gpm
Backwash Flow control # 8 # 9 # 10 # 12 # 13 Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2)
Backwash @ 10 gpm/sqft
(24.5 m/h) (1)
1.6
gpm

(2) external drain line flow control. Values in the chart are calculated and rounded to the next lowest value of existing flow control.
263 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Ordering example 263 742F 8" EU
Valve Body
263
Timer
740F: Electronic Time Clock 740 Timer
760F: Electronic Volumetric 760 Timer
742F: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
762F: Electronic Volumetric 762 Timer
Vessel Diameter
6": 6" vessel ø
7": 7" vessel ø
8": 8" vessel ø
9": 9" vessel ø
10": 10" vessel ø
12": 12" vessel ø
13": 13" vessel ø
14": 14" vessel ø
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �263/Logix Valves will be supplied with standard Logix black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �263 with 760 and 762 controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �263 with 740 and 742 controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please
report to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers with 263 valves are supplied with English Overlay (filter) as standard. If another language or mode is required, overlays have to be ordered
separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Backwash Flow control is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List.
19
268FA Logix Valves with 742 Logix Controller
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13-14 16 18 21-24
Injector Flow control E F G H J K L M N R
Refill Flow control Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug
Backwash Flow control To be ordered separately from the valve, please report to chart below.
Backwash Flow Control selection Chart (Spare Parts List for the reference you need)
Tank Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 16 18
Backwash @ 12 gpm/sqft
(29.4 m/h) (1)
2 gpm 2.5 gpm 4.1 gpm 5 gpm 6 gpm 9 gpm 10 gpm 12 gpm 15 gpm 20 gpm
Backwash Flow control # 9 # 10 # 13 Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2)
(1) Indicative backwash values only ; backwash @ 12 gpm/Sqft for Manganese Greensand. Refer to your media manufacturer for more details
(2) external drain line flow control. Values in the chart are calculated and rounded to the next lowest value of existing flow control.
268FA Logix Valves with 742 Logix Controller
Ordering example 268FA 742 12" EU
Valve Body
268FA
Timer
742: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
Vessel Diameter
6": 6" vessel ø (Inj E, DI Refill Cap)
7": 7" vessel ø (Inj F, DI Refill Cap)
8": 8" vessel ø (Inj G, DI Refill Cap)
9": 9" vessel ø (Inj H, DI Refill Cap)
10": 10" vessel ø (Inj J, DI Refill Cap)
12": 12" vessel ø (Inj K, DI Refill Cap)
13": 13" vessel ø (Inj L, DI Refill Cap)
14": 14" vessel ø (Inj L, DI Refill Cap)
16": 16" vessel ø (Inj M, DI Refill Cap)
18": 18" vessel ø (Inj N, DI Refill Cap)
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �268FA/Logix Valves will be supplied with standard Logix black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately.
• �268FA with 742 controller are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report
to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers with 268 valves are supplied with English Overlay as standard. If another language is required, overlays have to be ordered separately from
the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Backwash Flow control is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List.
20
278 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 9 (764 only) 10 (764 only) 13 (764 only) 14 16 18 21
Injector Flow control H J L M N Q R
Refill Flow control 0.33 0.33 0.33 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3
Backwash Flow control # 9 # 10 # 13 # 14 ext. 7 gpm ext. 9 gpm ext. 12 gpm
278 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Ordering example 278 762 14" EU
Valve Body
278
Timer
742: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
762: Electronic Volumetric 762 Timer
764TW: Electronic Volumetric 764 twin Timer
764L: Electronic Volumetric 764 single or multi single Timer
Vessel Diameter
9": 9" vessel ø Softener (Inj H, refill .33, BW #9) (with
764TW or L only)
10": 10" vessel ø Softener (Inj J, refill .33, BW #10) (with
764TW or L only)
13": 13" vessel ø Softener (Inj L, refill .33, BW #13) (with
764TW or L only)
14": 14" vessel ø Softener (Inj M, refill 1.3, BW #14)
16": 16" vessel ø Softener (Inj N, refill 1.3, ext. BW 7 gpm)
18": 18" vessel ø Softener (Inj Q, refill 1.3, ext. BW 9 gpm)
21": 21" vessel ø Softener (Inj R, refill 1.3, ext. BW 12 gpm)
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �278/Logix Valves will be supplied with standard Logix black cover and backwash flow control as written in the table below. Should you need a non standard
cover, please order it separately.
• �278 with 762 controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to
Spare Parts List.
• �278 with 742 controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report
to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers are supplied with English Overlay (Softener, without check salt led) as standard. If another language or mode is required, overlays have to be
ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Chlorine Generator & Check Salt Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve (usable only with 764L for tank sizes 9", 10" and 13"). Please refer to Spare
Parts List.
21273 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
273 Logix Valves with Logix Controllers
Valves Configurations upon tank size selection
Vessel Diameter (inches) 9 (764 only) 10 (764 only) 13 (764 only) 14 16 18 21
Injector Flow control H J L M N Q R
Refill Flow control Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug Plug
Backwash Flow control To be ordered separately from the valve.
Backwash Flow Control selection Chart (Spare Parts List for the reference you need)
Tank Diameter (inches) 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 16 18 21 24
Backwash @ 8 gpm/sqft
(19.6 m/h) (1)
1.6
gpm
2
gpm
2.5
gpm
3.5
gpm
4.1
gpm
6
gpm
7
gpm
8
gpm
10
gpm
12
gpm
15
gpm
20
gpm
Backwash Flow control # 8 # 9 # 10 # 12 # 13 Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2) Ext (2)
Backwash @ 10 gpm/sqft
(24.5 m/h) (1)

(1) Indicative backwash values only ; backwash @ 12 gpm/Sqft for Manganese Greensand. Refer to your media manufacturer for more details
(2) external drain line flow control. Values in the chart are calculated and rounded to the next lowest value of existing flow control.
Ordering example 273 742F 14" EU
Valve Body
Performa CV
Timer
742F: Electronic Time Clock 742 Timer
762F: Electronic Volumetric 762 Timer
764TW: Electronic Volumetric 764 twin Timer
764L: Electronic Volumetric 764 single or multi single Timer
Vessel Diameter
F: for filtering applications. DLFC to order separately
9": 9" vessel ø (with 764TW or L only)
10": 10" vessel ø (with 764TW or L only)
13": 13" vessel ø (with 764TW or L only)
14": 14" vessel ø
16": 16" vessel ø
18": 18" vessel ø
21": 21" vessel ø
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �273/Logix Valves will be supplied with standard Logix black cover. Should you need a non standard cover, please order it separately from the valve refer to
Spare Parts List.
• �273 with 762 controllers are supplied with meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to
Spare Parts List.
• �273 with 742 controllers are supplied without meter adapter. Piping boss, bypass and connections are to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report
to Spare Parts List.
• �Logix controllers with 273 valves are supplied with English Overlay (Filter) as standard. If another language is required, overlays have to be ordered separately
from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �Blending Kit is to be ordered separately from the valve. Please report to Part List Spare Parts List.
• �273 valves are supplied without Backwash flow control, you need to order it separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List.
22
298 Magnum (5 cycles) Valves with Logix Controllers
298 Magnum (5 cycles) Valves with Logix Controllers
Ordering example 298IT 762 04 01 30 EU NTA
Valve Body
298 Cv
298 IT
Timer
742
762
764TW (only with Magnum IT valves)
764L (only with Magnum IT valves)
Turbine Option
01: 2" ext. turbine with 2" PVC adapters (Cv models only)
02: 2" ext. Turbine with 2" BSP inox (Cv models only)
03: 2" ext. Turbine with 63 mm ISO adapters (Cv models only)
04: Magnum IT Int. Turbine (IT models only)
NT: No turbine
Bypass Option
01: NHB
02: HWB
Tank Size
14 : for 14" Vessel ø
16 : for 16" Vessel ø
18 : for 18" Vessel ø
20 : for 20" Vessel ø
24 : for 24" Vessel ø
30 : for 30" Vessel ø
36 : for 36" Vessel ø
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
Tank Adapter Option
       :Standard stainless steel threaded adpater (leave blank)
NTA: Noryl tank adapter, threaded
• �Logix controllers with 293 valves are supplied with English Overlay (Filter) as standard. If another language is required, overlays have to be ordered separately from the
valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �293 valves are supplied without Backwash flow control, you need to order it separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List. DLFC are available from 5 gpm
to 40 gpm. If the required DLFC capacity is above 40gpm you will need to use an external DLFC.
23
293 Magnum (3 cycles) Valves with Logix Controllers
293 Magnum (3 cycles) Valves with Logix Controllers
Ordering example 293IT 742 NT 01 EU
Valve Body
293 Cv
293 IT
Timer
742
762
764TW (only with Magnum IT valves)
764L (only with Magnum IT valves)
Turbine Option
01: 2" ext. turbine with 2" PVC adapters (Cv models only)
02: 2" ext. Turbine with 2" BSP inox (Cv models only)
03: 2" ext. Turbine with 63 mm ISO adapters (Cv models only)
04: Magnum IT Int. Turbine (IT models only)
NT: No turbine
Bypass Option
01: NUB
02: UWB
Transformer Option
EU: 12VAC European Standard plug
UK: 12VAC British plug
• �Logix controllers with 293 valves are supplied with English Overlay (Filter) as standard. If another language is required, overlays have to be ordered separately
from the valve. Please report to Spare Parts List.
• �293 valves are supplied without Backwash flow control, you need to order it separately from the valve. Please refer to Spare Parts List. DLFC are available from
5 gpm to 40 gpm. If the required DLFC capacity is above 40gpm you will need to use an external DLFC.
24
480 Controller
480 Controller
Ordering example 480QC N4 T2 D3 24V 2BSP
Controller
480QC: 480 controller with Quick Connect
Protection
N4: NEMA 4
Turbine
T2: 2" turbine
T1: 1" turbine
System type
A1: Single unit, immediate regeneration
B1: Single unit, delayed regeneration
C1: Single unit, delayed regeneration, variable reserve
D2: Twin alternating units
E2: Twin parallel units
D3: Triple parallel units, with Standby mode
E3: Triple parallel units
Power
230V: 230VAC/50 Hz
24V: 24VAC/50 Hz
120V: 120VAC/60 Hz
Turbine Connections Options
2" turbine (T2):
2BSP: 2" BSP Brass Connections
2EWS: 2" PVC Connections
2MSW: 63mm PVC Connections
1" turbine (T1):
1BSP: 1" BSP Brass Connections
1ESW: 1" PVC Connections
1MSW: 32 mm PVC Connections
95Warranty conditions for Pentair Water Europe products
Warranty conditions for
Pentair Water Europe products
96
WARRANTY CONDITIONS FOR PENTAIR WATER EUROPE PRODUCTS
warranties and liability of the seller
Introduction